

# HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA

## TOWN COUNCIL WORKSHOP

## **SEPTEMBER 3, 2024, AT 6:30 PM**

### **Cover Sheet**

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

<u>ITEM TITLE:</u> Discussion of the Wastewater System Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) plan for the Town of Eatonville (**Public Works**)

#### **TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:**

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
INTRODUCTIONS		Exhibits:
CONSENT AGENDA		Town of Eatonville Wastewater System Asset Management Plan prepared by the Florida Rural Water Association in partnership with Florida Department of Environmental Protection and Clean Water State Revolving Fund Program. 8/21/2024
COUNCIL DISCUSSION	YES	
ADMINISTRATIVE		

**REQUEST:** Request is for the Town Council to hear and discuss a presentation from the Florida Rural Water Association. The Florida Rural Water Association will present to the Town Council the Wastewater Asset Management Plan. This is the first of two requirements to receive the \$19M Clean Water funding from the FDEP. We are requesting adoption of this plan by resolution.

**SUMMARY:** This report outlines the critical assets that require Capital funding to operate as designed and within regulatory compliance. The report gives a detailed description of needed improvements. This plan adoption is a prerequisite for the SRF clean water funding.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Recommendation is for the Town Council to hear and discuss a presentation from the Florida Rural Water Association and consider adoption of the Asset Management Plan

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A